
CSI     Events and Achievements

Information Technology department of Army Institute of Technology has initiated the CSI branch in 
year 2014 in AIT. The AIT CSI student branch is Inaugurated by Mr Gautam Rege, CEO & MD of 
Josh Software on 29th September 2014. 

The AIT CSI branch is actively conducting various National, State and regional level events and 
continues promoting students to explore their talent by participating in various competitions. 
Students of AIT has won many prizes in CSI National, state and regional level competitions.

There are many faculty development programs, workshops and competitions organized under AIT 
CSI branch.

Gautam Rege Guest lecture in MongoDB



FDP on Basics of Linux Kernel Programming

Through this branch, students of AIT are connected with the industries and various researchers 
associated with the CSI .

Students won prize on 5th International Project Competition at VelTech. Students “Bus 
Adda” project won Surprise Award 



Best Project Award received at CSI Technext India 2018

In year 2020-21, Computer department has also become part of the AIT-CSI branch. Each year 
Second year IT and computer students are encouraged to be member of CSI.

Following Staff members are the looking after the branch activities

Dr Ashwini Sapkal – Student Branch Coordinator

Prof Vaishali Ingale- IT Department Representative

Prof Nikita Gupta – Computer Department Representative

We would like to thank our management, Director, Principal, Dr Sangeeta Jadhav and Dr S R Dhore
for their support and encouragement to conduct the  AIT CSI chapter smoothly. 

CSI Member Participated in :
1) CSI Regional Student Convention 2016 Region VI (Maharashtra & Goa State) held by
Nashik student Chapter hosted by MET IOE

 Total Number of participant from all over Maharashtra were 800
 Total number of students participated from AIT were 31
 Total prize won by AITIANS is Rs 19000/-



2) 6 students participated in CSI Discover Thinking Programming Contest 2015 which
was National Level contest and Sanjay Rawat Stood 3rd in this Competition

3) 2 project groups participated in 4th Student National Project competition held in
association with CSI and Persistent at DYPIET college Pune

4) National Level Talent Hunt Event “IT Olympiad-2016” which will be organized by 
“Virtual Laboratory project team at COEP” in collaboration with “Computer Society of
India (CSI)”, NASCOM, and “Rotary Club of Pune Pride” was held on 27th Feb 2016 
and Ravi Kumar CSI member won Rs 50000/- . He stood second in this competition
5) Students participated in CSI – Inapp-8  National level project competition and got 
selected in last 16 finalist out of 700 students

Project Member Project Name

A Shiva krishna Autism Detection using eye tracking

Apurva, Abhishek, Shubhendu Lipreading

6) Awards received for year 2019-20 By 
Computer Society of India 

• Dr Ashwini Sapkal has received the 

Longest Student Branch Coordinator 
award

• Dr Ashwini Sapkal, Prof Vaishali Ingale

and Prof G Walunjkar received the 
Paper presenter award at International 
conference. 

Awards to AIT CSI branch



CSI         Institute     Membership      from     1st     Jan     2014   –       2021

Summary CSI Activity 2014-2019

Sr No Year Event Date

1

2014-15

29/09/2014

72
2 02/10/2015

3 28/2/2015

5 2015-16 9/30/2015 119

6

2016-17

29/09/16

122

7

8

2017-18 121

9

10

11 3/13/2018

10
2018-19 122

11

12

2019-20 123

13

14

15 27/03/2020

12

2020-21 185

13 25/09/2020

14 10/03/21

15

No of 
Members

Inaugration and MongoDB 
Lecture conducted on 29th 

Oct 2014

Cloud Workshop for TE IT 
conducted on 12/2/2015-

14/02/2015

FDP on Basics of Linux 
Kernel Programming

workshop on Ruby for SE IT  
and SE Comp CSI members

Guest lecture on Recent 
trends in IT and CSE

Workshop on Python 
Programming

23/01/2017 – 
25/01/2017

FDP on Probability and 
Statistics for Machine 

learning and deep learning

5/12/2017 – 
9/12/2017

workshop on Big Data and 
Hadoop 30/1/2018  

-31/01/2018 
12/02/2018

CSI Award Ceremony at IIT 
Powai

10/02/2018 – 
11/02/2018

Guest lecture on IPR and 
Copyrights

FDP on Practical Appraoches 
of ANN and Deep learning

17/05/2018 – 
19/05/2018

Big Data and Hadoop 
Workshop

26/3/2019 
-17/3/2019

Workshop on Deep learning 
for TE IT students

 26/09/2019 – 
29/09/2019

FDP on Mathematical 
Modeling towards Data 

Science

11/12/2019 – 
13/12/2019

Proposed workshop on 
(Security)

26/2/2020 – 
28/02/2020

Proposed Pune region Project 
Competition

Workshop on Blockchain for 
TE IT students

30/07/2020 & 
31/07/2020

Guest lecture on NightSight 
(Computer Vision) By 
Abhijay Ghildhyal PhD 

student of Portland 
University

Proposed FDP on (Deep 
Learning)

5/3/2021 – 
6/3/2021

Webinar on “How to Use 
latex” for SE IT and TE IT 

students

Proposed Pune region Project 
Competition

24/04/2021 – 
25/04/2021
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