CSI Events and Achievements

Information Technology department of Army Institute of Technology has initiated the CSI branch in year 2014 in AIT. The AIT CSI student branch is Inaugurated by Mr Gautam Rege, CEO & MD of Josh Software on 29th September 2014.



The AIT CSI branch is actively conducting various National, State and regional level events and continues promoting students to explore their talent by participating in various competitions. Students of AIT has won many prizes in CSI National, state and regional level competitions.

There are many faculty development programs, workshops and competitions organized under AIT CSI branch.



Gautam Rege Guest lecture in MongoDB



FDP on Basics of Linux Kernel Programming

Through this branch, students of AIT are connected with the industries and various researchers associated with the CSI .



Students won prize on 5th International Project Competition at VelTech. Students "Bus Adda" project won Surprise Award



Best Project Award received at CSI Technext India 2018

In year 2020-21, Computer department has also become part of the AIT-CSI branch. Each year Second year IT and computer students are encouraged to be member of CSI.

Following Staff members are the looking after the branch activities

Dr Ashwini Sapkal – Student Branch Coordinator

Prof Vaishali Ingale- IT Department Representative

Prof Nikita Gupta – Computer Department Representative

We would like to thank our management, Director, Principal, Dr Sangeeta Jadhav and Dr S R Dhore for their support and encouragement to conduct the AIT CSI chapter smoothly.

CSI Member Participated in :

1) CSI Regional Student Convention 2016 Region VI (Maharashtra & Goa State) held by Nashik student Chapter hosted by MET IOE

- > Total Number of participant from all over Maharashtra were 800
- > Total number of students participated from AIT were 31
- ➤ Total prize won by AITIANS is Rs 19000/-

2) 6 students participated in CSI Discover Thinking Programming Contest 2015 which was National Level contest and Sanjay Rawat Stood 3rd in this Competition

3) 2 project groups participated in 4th Student National Project competition held in association with CSI and Persistent at DYPIET college Pune

4) National Level Talent Hunt Event "IT Olympiad-2016" which will be organized by "Virtual Laboratory project team at COEP" in collaboration with "Computer Society of India (CSI)", NASCOM, and "Rotary Club of Pune Pride" was held on 27th Feb 2016 and Ravi Kumar CSI member won Rs 50000/- . He stood second in this competition 5) Students participated in CSI – Inapp-8 National level project competition and got selected in last 16 finalist out of 700 students

Project Member	Project Name	
A Shiva krishna	Autism Detection using eye tracking	
Apurva, Abhishek, Shubhendu	Lipreading	



Awards to AIT CSI branch

6) Awards received for year 2019-20 By Computer Society of India

- Dr Ashwini Sapkal has received the Longest Student Branch Coordinator award
- Dr Ashwini Sapkal, Prof Vaishali Ingale and Prof G Walunjkar received the Paper presenter award at International conference.

<u>CSI Institute Membership</u> from 1st Jan 2014 – 2021

Sr No	Year	Event	Date	No of Members
1	2014-15	Inaugration and MongoDB Lecture conducted on 29th Oct 2014	29/09/2014	72
2		Cloud Workshop for TE IT conducted on 12/2/2015- 14/02/2015	02/10/2015	
3		FDP on Basics of Linux Kernel Programming	28/2/2015	
5	2015-16	workshop on Ruby for SE IT and SE Comp CSI members	9/30/2015	119
6	2016-17	Guest lecture on Recent trends in IT and CSE	29/09/16	122
7		Workshop on Python Programming	23/01/2017 - 25/01/2017	
8	2017-18	FDP on Probability and Statistics for Machine learning and deep learning	5/12/2017 - 9/12/2017	121
9		workshop on Big Data and Hadoop	30/1/2018 -31/01/2018 12/02/2018	
10		CSI Award Ceremony at IIT Powai	10/02/2018 - 11/02/2018	
11		Guest lecture on IPR and Copyrights	3/13/2018	
10	2018-19	FDP on Practical Appraoches of ANN and Deep learning	17/05/2018 - 19/05/2018	122
11		Big Data and Hadoop Workshop	26/3/2019 -17/3/2019	
12	2019-20	Workshop on Deep leaming for TE IT students	26/09/2019 - 29/09/2019	123
13		FDP on Mathematical Modeling towards Data Science	11/12/2019 - 13/12/2019	
14		Proposed workshop on (Security)	26/2/2020 - 28/02/2020	
15		Proposed Pune region Project Competition	27/03/2020	
12	2020-21	Workshop on Blockchain for TE IT students	30/07/2020 & 31/07/2020	185
13		Guest lecture on NightSight (Computer Vision) By Abhijay Ghildhyal PhD student of Portland University	25/09/2020	
		Proposed FDP on (Deep Learning)	5/3/2021 - 6/3/2021	
14		Webinar on "How to Use latex" for SE IT and TE IT students	10/03/21	
15		Proposed Pune region Project Competition	24/04/2021 - 25/04/2021	

Summary CSI Activity 2014-2019